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Government of India
MinistrY of Road Transport & Highways

Regional Office, Bhubaneswar
Plot No- - 184 (Near Fire Station Square)

Baramunda, Bhubaneswar-751003
Ph. No.: (0674) 2960994 & 2952994
E'mail: robbsr.morth@gmail.com

aqhvrqfqq, Sqiw
UTd@rl - 184 (vrqN+ws=av+qrq)

ny.TI, BaTH-751003
Fun : (0674) 2960994 & 2952994
{+n ;robbsr.morth@gmail.com

Fit, N,. RO/BBSR/UtiUty S,rvi„,/NH-57/BBSR/I06/2025 - log Date: 28" Apr, 2025
Invitation of Public Comments

Sub: Permission for laying of 33 KV UG cable from km 266/000 to km 279/900 (Begunia Post
office to Binodpada) on RHS and crossing at km 266/000 of NH-57 near Rajsunakhala
College - reg.

1. Superintending Engineer, NH Division, Bhubaneswar wide letter dated 19.03.2025 has
submitted a proposal on the above mentioned subject as detailed below:

Chainage from km to km
Details of

RoW
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Carriageway
width (m)
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10.0

10.0
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Dia of pipe
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200
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200

200
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200
Total

3.800 HDD

1.800 HDD
0.500 HDD

0.500 HDD

HDD2.700

HDD0.100

HDD0.016

9.416

Km 266/000 to 269/800 (RHS)
Km 270/400 to 272/200 (RHS)

Km 272/800 to 273/300 (RHS)
Km 273/600 to 274/100 (RHS)
Km 275/500 to 278/200 (RHS)

Km 279/800 to 279/900 (RHS)
r

2. As per Ministry’s OM No. RW/NH-330zH/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the Highway
Administrator will put out the application in public domain for a period of 30 days for seeking
claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest, if

3. In view of the above, comments of public for claims/objections, if any, on the above
proposal are invited online as well as in hard copy. The strip plan/location details are enclosed
herewith. The same should reach to the below mentioned address within 30 days from the date of
uploading it in the website, beyond which no objection will be considered.

any

Address:

Regional Officer,
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways,
Plot No .184, Infront of CRPF Stadium,
Baramunda, Bhubaneswar - 751003.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above
(Sud

Senior Technical Assistant
For Regional Officer

Copy to :

1 ) The Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001. along with strip
chart for uploading on the Ministry’s website.

2) General public with request to furnish comments, if any, to the above mentioned address or
by e-mail to “robbsr.morth@gmail.com”.



TEL .0674-2972908-(0)
eenh _bbsr @ yahoo.co.in

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION BHUBANESWAR

PLOT NO-184, NAYAPALLI, PO-BARAMUNDA, BHUBANESWARnNo LId eDf
The Regional Officer
MoRT&H, Bhubaneswar

Sub: - Permission for erection of 33 KV newline with 13 Mtr. WPB poles and laying 33KV UG
cable IR X 3C X 400 from 220/ 132/33KV Atri Grid to Binodpada 33/11 KV PSS under
CMPDP on NH-57 from KM 266/000 to 279/900 KM (Begunia Post office to Binodpada) &
crossing at. KM 266/000 of NH-57 near Rajsunakhala College.

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, it is to submit herewith the following
documents as received from TPCODL, Bhubaneswar-II Circle, Khordha atongwith the site inspection
report in the prescribed format duly signed for favour of information and necessary approval.

SirJ

1.

2.

3.

4
5.

The layout plan alongwith cross section drawing a methodology are enclosed.

A strip plan showing across with chainages and LHS/RHS of road NH-57 is enclosed.

A site inspection report in the prescribed proforma duly signed by the all concerned is
enclosed .
The Bench Mark value issued by the concerned Sub-Registrar is enclosed herewith.
Calculation sheet for Performance Bank Guarantee a License fees are enclosed herewith.

Encl: - As above „„:hiI
N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar

Memo No. HO /Dt. q.-&4Ur
Copy to the M)G Projdcts Bhubaneswar-II, Circle (trupti.mohanty@tpcentralodisha.com) for

information and necessary action with reference to his office letter no.191 dt.18.11.2024.

„,M„h@.„
N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar

Memo No. tejl /Dt. q-3-Ze>k-
Copy to the Exdcutive Engineer, TPCODL, Khordha for information and necessary action.

Memo No. Let'qU: Bjd Tto£r
Copy to the FAsst. Ekecutive Engineer, NH Sub-Division, Khordha

necessary actIon.
for information

N.H. Division, Bhl
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SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM OF 33 KV ATRI TO BINODPARA NEW LINE

BINODPARA 33/11 KV PSS

TOWORDS KHORDA

OH LINE OF NEW 33 KV

UG 3C+300 SCIMM 33 KV

PROPOSED ROUTE OF 33 KV NEW LINE ATRI TO BINODPARA
APPROX LENGTH 15 CKM
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