भारत सरकार सडक परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, भुवनेश्वर

प्लट संख्या - 184 (फायार स्टेसन चौक के पास) वरमुन्डाँ, भुवनेश्वर-751003

दूरभाषा : (0674) 2960994 & 2952994 ई-मेल :robbsr.morth@gmail.com



Government of India Ministry of Road Transport & Highways

Regional Office, Bhubaneswar

Plot No. - 184 (Near Fire Station Square) Baramunda, Bhubaneswar-751003

Ph. No.: (0674) 2960994 & 2952994 E-mail: robbsr.morth@gmail.com

File No. RO/BBSR/Utility Services/NH-57/BBSR/106/2025 - 204

Date: 28th Apr, 2025

Invitation of Public Comments

Sub: Permission for laying of 33 KV UG cable from km 266/000 to km 279/900 (Begunia Post office to Binodpada) on RHS and crossing at km 266/000 of NH-57 near Rajsunakhala College - reg.

1. Superintending Engineer, NH Division, Bhubaneswar vide letter dated 19.03.2025 has submitted a proposal on the above mentioned subject as detailed below:

SI. No.	Chainage from km to km	Details of RoW	Carriageway width (m)	Dia of pipe (In mm)	Total length (km)	Methodology
1	Km 266/000 to 269/800 (RHS)	16.0	10.0	200	3.800	HDD
2	Km 270/400 to 272/200 (RHS)	16.0	10.0	200	1.800	HDD
3	Km 272/800 to 273/300 (RHS)	16.0	10.0	200	0.500	HDD
4	Km 273/600 to 274/100 (RHS)	16.0	10.0	200	0.500	HDD
5	Km 275/500 to 278/200 (RHS)	16.0	10.0	200	2.700	HDD
6	Km 279/800 to 279/900 (RHS)	16.0	10.0	200	0.100	HDD
7.	Crossing at Km 266/000	16.0	10.0	200	0.016	HDD
	Leading the Company of the Company o			Total	9.416	

- 2. As per Ministry's OM No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the Highway Administrator will put out the application in public domain for a period of 30 days for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest, if any.
- 3. In view of the above, comments of public for claims/objections, if any, on the above proposal are invited online as well as in hard copy. The strip plan/location details are enclosed herewith. The same should reach to the below mentioned address within 30 days from the date of uploading it in the website, beyond which no objection will be considered.

Address:

Regional Officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Plot No -184, Infront of CRPF Stadium, Baramunda, Bhubaneswar - 751003.

Encl: As above

Yours faithfully,

(Sudhansu Sekhar Sahu) Senior Technical Assistant For Regional Officer

Copy to:

- 1) The Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi 110001- along with strip chart for uploading on the Ministry's website.
- 2) General public with request to furnish comments, if any, to the above mentioned address or by e-mail to "robbsr.morth@gmail.com".



सडक परिवहनं और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, भुवनश्बर

TEL -0674-2972908-(O) eenh _bbsr @ yahoo.co.in

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION BHUBANESWAR PLOT NO-184, NAYAPALLI, PO-BARAMUNDA, BHUBANESWAR

To

No. LARR

MoRT&H, Bhubaneswar

The Regional Officer

Sub: - Permission for erection of 33 KV newline with 13 Mtr. WPB poles and laying 33KV UG cable 1R X 3C X 400 from 220/ 132/33KV Atri Grid to Binodpada 33/11 KV PSS under CMPDP on NH-57 from KM 266/000 to 279/900 KM (Begunia Post office to Binodpada) & crossing at. KM 266/000 of NH-57 near Rajsunakhala College.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, it is to submit herewith the following documents as received from TPCODL, Bhubaneswar-II Circle, Khordha alongwith the site inspection report in the prescribed format duly signed for favour of information and necessary approval.

- 1. The layout plan alongwith cross section drawing & methodology are enclosed.
- 2. A strip plan showing across with chainages and LHS/RHS of road NH-57 is enclosed.
- 3. A site inspection report in the prescribed proforma duly signed by the all concerned is
- 4. The Bench Mark value issued by the concerned Sub-Registrar is enclosed herewith.
- 5. Calculation sheet for Performance Bank Guarantee & License fees are enclosed herewith.

Encl: - As above

Yours faithfully,

Superinten N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar

Memo No. 1890 / Dt. 19-3-2015

Copy to the HOG Projects Bhubaneswar-II, Circle (trupti.mohanty@tpcentralodisha.com) for information and necessary action with reference to his office letter no.191 dt.18.11.2024.

N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar

Memo No. 129 Ly-3-101. Copy to the Executive Engineer, TPCODL, Khordha for information and necessary action.

Superintending Engineer N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar

L892/Dt. 19-3-2025

Copy to the Asst. Executive Engineer, NH Sub-Division, Khordha for information and necessary action.

N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar

		Enclose	er to site inspection rep	ort for laying	of 200 mm HOPE NIE		along the road at Begun			
l.n o	NH NO	NH Chainage from km to kn	10 以表示语言分类。 	Available ROW	Carriageway width	Embankment	plong the road at Begun Dis of utility including casing	Methodology (OPEN TRENCH/HDD)	Depth of	Width o
1		266/00	CROSSING	16 MTR	10M	AVG 1.5 MTR	200MM		Level	
2		266/00 TO 269/800	ALONG THE ROAD RHS	16 MTR	10M	AVG 1.5 MTR		HDO	1500 MM	
3 4 NH-53		270/400 TO 272/200	ALONG THE ROAD RHS	16 MTR	10M	AVG 1.5 MTR	200MM	HDD	1500 MM	
	NH-57	272/800 TO 273/300	ALONG THE ROAD RHS	16 MTR	10M	AVG 1.5 MTR	200MM	HDD	1500 MM	
		273/600 TO 274/100	ALONG THE ROAD RHS	16 MTR	10M	AVG 1.5 MTR	200MM	HDD	1500 MM	
		275/500 TO 275/900	ALONG THE ROAD RHS	16 MTR	10M	AVG 1.5 MTR	200MM	HDO	1500 MA	
		275/900 TO 278/200	ALONG THE ROAD RHS	16 MTR	10M	AVG 1.5 MTR		HDD	1500 MA	
			ALONG THE ROAD RHS	16 MTR	10M	AVG 1.5 MTR	200MM	HDD	1500 MI	

28/2/200 Mohaniv Tupri Sundar Mohaniv HOB-Projects

Juntor Engineer

N.H. Section, Khordha

Assistant Elecutive Enginees
N.H. Sub-Division Khordha

Superintending Engineer ... N.H Division, Bhubaneswar



SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM OF 33 KV ATRI TO BINODPARA NEW LINE

BINODPARA 33/11 KV PSS

TOWORDS KHORDA

RAISUNAKHELA	PICHUKULI	NH57 CHAKAPADA	BEGUNIA	BAGHAMARI
NEAR RAJSUNAKHELA COLLEGE	UG 3C*300 SQMM 33 KV	OH LINE OF NEW 33 KV UG 3C*300 SQMM 33 KV PROPOSED ROUTE OF 33 KV NEW LINE ATRI TO BINODPARA	UG 3C*300 SQMM 33 KV	OH LINE OF NEW 37 KV WITH 13 MTR WPB POLE
	(RHS)	APPROX LENGTH 15 CKM	(RH)	NEAR BEGUNIA POST OFFICE

Dr. 18/1/24